THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 60-96

A by-law to amend By-law 15-91, being a

by-law respecting the issue of licences in the
City of Brampton

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1 That Appendix A (Fee Schedule) to By-law 15-91, as amended, is hereby deleted and
the attached Appendix A substituted therefor.

2 That Appendix B (Taxicab Tariff) to By-law 15-91, as amended, is hereby deleted and
the attached Appendix B substituted therefor.

Read a first, second and third time and passed in open Council this 10th day of April, 1996
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APPENDIX A TO BY-LAW 60-96
being APPENDIX A TO LICENSING BY-law 15-91, AS AMENDED

FEE SCHEDULE - LICENCE FEES

FEE EXPIRY
DATE
Pet Shops $50.00 Dec 31

Public Garage

a) accommodating up to five vehicles

b) 6 to 10 vehicles

¢) more than 10 vehicles

d) if oils or gas are stored for sale, an additional

e) if used as a motor vehicle repair shop, an additional

f) washing or cleaning of motor vehicle by mechanical means

g) other mechanical means

Salvage Shop and Salvage Collector $50.00

Refreshment Vehicles

Class A Vehicle Plate $450.00
Operator $40.00
1.D. Photo for Operator $15.00
Class B Vehicle/ Car/ Wagon Plate $175.00
Operator $40.00
1.D. Photo for Operator $15.00
Class C Vehicle Plate $500.00
Operator $40.00
1.D.Photo for Operator $15.00
Special Sales $150.00
Building Renovator $75.00
Drain Contractor $100.00
Laundreterias $50.00 Dec 31
Tow Truck Plate $200.00 Apr 30
Tow Truck Driver $40.00 Date of
Birth

I.D. Photo for Drivers $15.00




Limousine Plate $100.00 Jun 30
Limousine Driver $40.00 Date of
Birth
I.D. Photo $15.00
TAXI PLATES ORIGINAL RENEWAL
Fleet Owner Licence $300.00 $150.00 May 31
Broker's Licence $500.00 $325.00 May 31
Plate Owner’s Licence $2,500.00 $175.00 May 31
Accessible Vehicle $250.00 $250.00 May 31
TAXI TRANSFERS
First Transfer $3,000.00
Second or Subsequent Transfer $3,000.00
TAXI DRIVERS ORIGINAL RENEWAL
Driver's Licence $40.00 $40.00 Date of
Birth
OTHER TAXI FEES
Driver's Licence Test
initial sitting $35.00
each additional sitting $35.00
Replacement of Driver’'s Photo |.D. Card $15.00
Replacement of Driver of Plate Licence $15.00
Replacement of Plate $50.00
Replacement of Tariff Card $15.00
Registration of New Vehicle $15.00
Filing of Leases $35.00
Extension of Vehicle Model Year $100.00
Position on Priority List $100.00 May 31
(plus $25.00 per year to stay on list)
Adult Entertainment Parlour $3,000.00 Apr 30
Adult Video $3,000.00 Apr 30

Tobacco Sales

Auctioneer

Barber Shops and Hair Salons

Billiard Hall

Rental Vehicle

$50.00

$200.00
$50.00

Dec 31

Dec 31

Dec 31




Driving School Operator
Driving Instructor

Driving School Plate
1.D. Photo for Instructors

Electrical Contractor $100.00
Master Electrician : $50.00

Plumbing Contractor $100.00
Master Plumber $50.00

Heating Contractor $100.00
Master $50.00

Exam for Contractors $25.00

Foodhandler $10.00

Victualling House

Place of Amusement $65.00 per unit
up to $650.00

Theatres $150.00
Miniature Golf $50.00
Golf Driving Range $100.00
Circus $150.00 per

day
Fresh Meat

Second Hand Shop and
Second Hand Goods

Pawnbroker $150.00

Transient Trader $500.00

Special Events $100.00
Boxing/ Wrestling

Hawker & Pedlars $50.00

Flea Market $75.00 annual
Vendors or
Mall Kiosks $25.00/ month

Fireworks $100.00 annual




FEE STRUCTURE
FOR NEW LICENCES OVER $100.00

Any person taking out a new licence which is valued at over $100.00 and renewable on an annual basis will be
assessed the licence fee based on the following formulae:

First six months Full annual fee for licence
Seventh Month to Ninth Month 75% of annual fee

Tenth Month to Twelfth Month 50% of annual fee
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APPENDIX B TO BY-LAW 60-96

BEING APPENDIX B TO LICENSING BY-LAW 15-91, AS AMENDED

TAXICAB TARIFF

Meter Tariffs

(a) By distance:
- for the 1st 83.33 metres (approximately 5.2 of a mile)

- for each additional 83.33 metres or part thereof

(b) Waiting Time, while under engagement:

- for each 20 seconds

Hourly Rate

- for the first hour or part thereof

- for each additional 15 minutes

$ 215

$ 0.10

$ 0.10

$ 16.50

$ 4.00



